Provisions for commitments 3 2 23 33

Subordinated loan capital 0 0 350 350

Total liabilities 311 297 26 127 25 128

Total equity 934 906 2 434 2 424

Total liabilities and equity 1 245 1 203 28 561 27 552

197

1) Includes Elcon, Postbanken Eiendomsmegling and Gjensidige NOR Fondsforsikring as included in the accounts of the DnB NOR Group in addition to the

capital gain recorded on the sale of Elcon and Gjensidige NOR Fondsforsikring. As at 31 March and 30 June 2004 Elcon and Gjensidige NOR
Fondsforsikring, respectively are no longer consolidated in the group accounts.

  9

1. DnB NOR - an overview  Third quarter 2004
(Pro forma accounting figures prior to 31 December 2003)

10

  11

Section 2

Financial results
DnB NOR Group

(Unless otherwise specified, figures
 are not adjusted for the sale of Elcon)

2. Financial results DnB NOR Group  Third quarter 2004
  (Pro forma accounting figures prior to 31 December 2003)

12

Third quarter 2004  2. Financial results DnB NOR Group
(Pro forma accounting figures prior to 31 December 2003)

  13

Financial highlights

Financial highlights, adjusted for the sale of Elcon

Amounts in NOK million 3Q04 2Q04 1Q04 4Q03 3Q03 2004 2003

Pre-tax operating profit before losses 2 353   2 460   2 082   2 072   2 125   6 894   6 187

Pre-tax operating profit 2 498   2 390   1 993   2 032   1 813   6 881   4 733

Profit for the period 1 823   1 745   1 458   1 563   1 333   5 026   3 671

Ordinary cost/income ratio excl. goodwill (per cent) 53.5 53.1 58.5 57.1 56.4 55.0 57.4

Return on equity excl. goodwill (per cent) 16.8 16.8 15.0 15.6 13.9 16.3 13.3

Return on equity (per cent) 15.6 15.5 13.5 14.1 12.5 14.9 11.8

Earnings per share excl. goodwill (NOK) 1.49 1.43 1.23 1.31 1.14 4.16 3.16

Earnings per share (NOK) 1.38 1.32 1.11 1.19 1.02 3.81 2.81

Total combined assets at end of period (NOK billion) 1 222   1 239   1 226   1 185   1 181   1 222   1 181

Core capital ratio at end of period 1) (per cent) 7.3 7.2 7.1 - - 7.3 -

1) Including 50 per cent of profit for the period, except for year-end figures

Jan.-Sept.

Financial highlights

Amounts in NOK million 3Q04 2Q04 1Q04 4Q03 3Q03 2004 2003

Pre-tax operating profit before losses 2 353   2 460   2 199   2 165   2 244   7 012   6 516

Pre-tax operating profit 2 498   2 390   2 078   2 083   1 885   6 966   4 930

Profit for the period 1 823   1 745   1 517   1 570   1 384   5 085   3 808

Ordinary cost/income ratio excl. goodwill (per cent) 53.5 53.1 58.1 57.0 56.1 54.9 57.0

Return on equity excl. goodwill (per cent) 16.8 16.8 15.6 15.7 14.5 16.5 13.7

Return on equity (per cent) 15.6 15.5 14.1 14.2 12.9 15.1 12.2

Earnings per share excl. goodwill (NOK) 1.49 1.43 1.28 1.32 1.18 4.21 3.28

Earnings per share (NOK) 1.38 1.32 1.16 1.20 1.06 3.86 2.91

Total combined assets at end of period (NOK billion) 1 222   1 239   1 226   1 186   1 182   1 222   1 182

Core capital ratio at end of period 1) (per cent) 7.3 7.2 7.1 6.8 6.6 7.3 6.6

1) Including 50 per cent of profit for the period, except for year-end figures

Jan.-Sept.

2. Financial results DnB NOR Group  Third quarter 2004
  (Pro forma accounting figures prior to 31 December 2003)

14

Total combined assets
NOK billion

556
594

638

706 719
765

812

1 047

1 186
1 222

31 Dec. 2000 31 Dec. 2001 31 Dec. 2002 31 Dec. 2003 30 Sept. 2004

Total assets DnB NOR Group

Total assets owned or managed

1) Skandia Asset Management is included as from 2002 and Nordlandsbanken as from 2003